FOR REFERENCE ONLY
REVISED OCTOBER 2007
 Replacement Parts Manual
Series 0
MP.................................................................................................. 1
SP/FT/DP....................................................................................... 2
Series 1
AF................................................................................................... 3

PBM repair kits include standard materials such as TFM or RTFE. To order a repair kit that contains seats and seals made of other materials, substitute the
material code in the Part number with one of the following:
Order Code Letter Code Abbreviation Material
TF G TFM™ Virgin TFM Polytetrafluoroethylene
HT H S-TEF™ Stainless Steel Reinforced Polytetrafluoroethylene
RT A RTFE Glass Reinforced Polytetrafluoroethylene
VT C VTFE Virgin Polytetrafluoroethylene
UT K UHMWPE Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethylene
PK N PEEK Polyetheretherketone
KY R KYNAR Polyvinylidene Fluoride
For example, the repair kit part number for a 1” Series 5 SP valve is  SPTFE5--G--1. The “TF” in positions three and four of the part number indicates
that this kit uses TFM seats and seals. Note that the “G” in position nine represents the appropriate single character designation (Letter code) from the
Seat/Seal column of the PBM Ordering Information for Valves found in the current Price List or on PBM’s web site at www.pbmvalve.com
To order this repair kit with S-Tef™ seats and seals, replace “TF” with “HT” and “G” with “H”. The correct part number then becomes:  SPHTE5--H--1.
Note: The seat & seal designator in position nine also applies to cavity fillers. Please refer to the PBM Part Number Manual for a complete listing of seat,
seal, and cavity filler options.
PBM, INC. 19 FOR REFERENCE ONLY
SI/FI/DI
Replacement Parts Valve
Size
Repair
Kit*
Ball  DI Ball** Stem DI Stem Seat Packing  Cavity Filler Kit***
½" SITFC8--G--1 SIHFC802 DIHFC802A- SPHLD805 DPHLD805 SITFD508 SPTFD809 SITFC8--J--3
¾" SITFD8--G--1 SIHFD802 DIHFD802A- SPHLD805 DPHLD805 SITFD508 SPTFD809 SITFD8--J--3
1" SITFE8--G--1 SIHFE802 DIHFE802A- SPHLE805 DPHLE805 SITFE508 SPTFD809 SITFE8--J--3
1½" SITFG8--G--1 SIHFG802 DIHFG802A- SPHLH505 DPHLH505 SITFG508 SPTFG809 SITFG8--J--3
2" SITFH8--G--1 SIHFH802 DIHLH902A- SPHLH505 DPHLH505 SITFH508 SPTFH509 SITFH8--J--3
2½" SITFJ8--G--1 SIHLJ902 NA SPHLK505 NA SITFJ508 SPTFK509 SITFJ8--J--3
3" SITFK8--G--1 SIHLK902 DIHLK902A- SPHLK505 DPHLK505 SITFK508 SPTFK509 SITFK8--J--3
4" SITFL8--G--1 SIHLL902 DIHLL902A- SPHLL505 DPHLL505 SITFL508 SPTFK509 SITFL8--J--3
6" SITFM9--G--1 SIHLM902 DIHLM902A- SPHLM905 DPHLM905 SITFM508 SPTFM909 SITFM9--J--3
* Standard repair kits and replacement Parts are TFM. To order a repair kit with other material options, please turn to page 18.
** For a T-Port DI Series ball, replace A- with T-.  For bottom entry angle Port, replace A- with AB.  For bottom entry double angle Port, replace A- with DB.
*** For DI series cavity fillers, change SI to DI and fill in flow pattern using the second set of dashes (for example:  DITFC8--J103). Filling in the flow pattern will
accommodate bottom entry cavity fillers.